(949) 260-1190 
"CONTRACTOR" 

Amendment No. 1 to Agreement/LPA, Inc. 
Rev. 10/25/2019 

REVISED EXHIBIT B 
SCHEDULE OF FEES 

1. MAXIMUM COMPENSATION 

The total maximum compensation the City will pay the Consultant under this Agreement 
shall not exceed Two Hundred Forty-Eight Thousand Nine Hundred Twenty Dollars 
($248,920) during the term of the Agreement. Any additional fees, costs and expenses 
requested by the City that would exceed the preceding maximum amount will need to 
be addressed through an amendment to the Agreement. 

2. FEE SCHEDULE 

Consultant's compensation for Phase 1 Services, as described in Exhibit A, shall be a

[...]

Southwest View of Racing Pool 

2. Training Pool Pictures 

Training Pool 

South View of Training Pool 

Training Pool 

EXHIBIT B 
SCHEDULE OF FEES 

1. MAXIMUM COMPENSATION 

The maximum amount payable for services provided by Contractor under this 
Agreement shall not exceed Four Hundred Twenty Thousand Seventy-Two Dollars 
($420,072) during the term of the Agreement, subject to the appropriation of funds . Any 
additional services or materials requested by the City that would exceed the preceding 
amount would be addressed in an Amendment to the Agreement. The compensation is 
specified below: